FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAMS
WATCHDOG
TRANSITION
DETECTOR
WATCHDOG
INPUT (WDI)
POWER-FAIL
INPUT (PFI) POWER-FAIL

REV. B–2–
(VCC = 4.75 V to 5.5 V, TA = TMIN to TMAX unless otherwise noted.)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Option
ADM705AN –40°C to +85°C N-8
ADM705AR –40°C to +85°C SO-8
ADM706AN –40°C to +85°C N-8
ADM706AR –40°C to +85°C SO-8
ADM707AN –40°C to +85°C N-8
ADM707AR –40°C to +85°C SO-8
ADM707ARM –40°C to +85°C RM-8
ADM708AN –40°C to +85°C N-8
ADM708AR –40°C to +85°C SO-8
ADM708ARM –40°C to +85°C RM-8
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS*
(TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
VCC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . –0.3 V to +6 V
All Other Inputs  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . –0.3 V to VCC + 0.3 V
Input Current
VCC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 mA
GND  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 mA
Digital Output Current  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 mA
Power Dissipation, N-8 DIP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 727 mW
θJA Thermal Impedance  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 135°C/W
Power Dissipation, SO-8 SOIC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 470 mW
θJA Thermal Impedance  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 110°C/W
Operating Temperature Range
Industrial (A Version)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . –40°C to +85°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 300°C
Vapor Phase (60 sec)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215°C
Infrared (15 sec) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 220°C
Storage Temperature Range  . . . . . . . . . . . . . –65°C to +150°C
ESD Rating  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .>5 kV
*Stresses above those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings may cause perma-
nent damage to the device.  This is a stress rating only;  functional operation of the
device at these or any other conditions above those listed in the operational
sections of this specification is not implied.  Exposure to absolute maximum
ratings for extended periods of time may affect device reliability
ADM705–ADM708
REV. B –3–
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTION
                    Pin No.
  ADM705 ADM707
  ADM706 ADM708
Mnemonic DIP, SOIC DIP, SPOC MicroSOIC Function
MR 1 1 3 Manual Reset Input. When taken below 0.8 V, a RESET is gener-
ated. MR can be driven from TTL, CMOS logic or from a manual
reset switch as it is internally debounced. An internal 250 µA pull-up
current holds the input high when floating.
VCC 2 2 4 5 V Power Supply Input.
GND 3 3 5 0 V. Ground reference for all signals.
PFI 4 4 6 Power-Fail Input. PFI is the noninverting input to the Power-Fail
Comparator. When PFI is less than 1.25 V, PFO goes low. If unused,
PFI should be connected to GND or VCC.
PFO 5 5 7 Power-Fail Output. PFO is the output from the Power-Fail Compara-
tor. It goes low when PFI is less than 1.25 V.